PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Tetsuro Matsutani	03/26/2009	
Tetsuya Kato	03/26/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12367250

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.1274
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James B. Arpin, Reg. No. 33470

Total Attachments: 1 source=asgn1274#page1.tif

500845191

PATENT

REEL: 022601 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tetsu	iro MATSUTANI		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Tetsu	ya KATO	,	(6)			
Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)				(7)				
		(4)	******			(8)			
		(4)	In conseach of to	sideration of the sum of he undersigned, the und	one dollar (\$1 ersigned agree	.00) and ot	her good and	valuable conside y does assign, tr	erations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	IER KOGYO KABUSI	IKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan						
			as define provisiona	er designated as the Ass d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in al, non-provisional, division densions, reissues and re	the invention, onal, continuati	and in all on, substitu	applications for the contract of the contract	or patent includir e application(s),	ng any and all and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	IMAGI	PROCESSING APP	ARATUS A	ND IMAC	E PROCES	SING PROGR	AM
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	n '	4.4			4054	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Application Number		,	Docket No. the undersigned has (have	076376		for animal in the	ha I late d Otata	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Mar. 26		application	ior patent in t	ne United States	or America
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. appl	ication Serial Number	12/367, 25	:u	•		
	Identification for filed applications		filed	February 6, 2009	_12/30/. 22				
reissue a application any application any application and appl	upplications for the income and patents as the continuation or continuation in every way possible. The undersigned action or continuation in every way possible. The undersigned action a grant of a validation and provided action and the undersigned sulting from said apposition or convey the entire in the undersigned.	ventione Assignage (a or divide in obtained agree) (a or divide in obtained agree) (a or divide in obtained Unite hereby lication terest I hereby	n, and any mees may so to executating evidual Convenial Convenia	the all papers necessary of, or any patent or reissurdence and going forward ute all papers and docur tion for Protection of Induorm all affirmative acts of atent to the Assignee. (s) and request(s) the Cosaid Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (the firm of BAKER BOTI	in, and also to in connection to application built such internents and perfusival Property which may be ammissioner of the entire to the entir	with any in ased thereoference. form any ac or similar a necessary Patents to it interest, a executed, ar	terference whi on, for the inver- t which may be greements. to obtain, mat issue any and and hereby cow id will not exect	ments in connect the may be declaration, and to coope necessary in continuation or confirm all Letters Patent venants that he is cute, any agreement any further	ition with such red concerning perate with the connection with by reissue or s of the United as (they have) ents in conflict er identification
documen	L			o comply with the rules of			•		rdation of this
1				undersigned on the dat			- ,		
Date	Mar. 26 Mar. 26	_20	209	Name of Invento	or <u> </u>	Tsuro	119731	lani	_ (SEAL)
Date	Mar. 26	, 20	09	Name of invento	or <u>Tet</u>	tenja	Kato		(SEAL)
Date				Name of Invento	or				_ (SEAL)
Date				Name of Invento	or				_ (SEAL)

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 022601 FRAME: 0197

_____(SEAL)

RECORDED: 04/27/2009